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RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS A:

Bid Receiving - PWGSC / Réception des soumissions
-TPSGC

1550 D'Estimauville Avenue

1550, Avenue d'Estimauville

Québec

Québec

Gl oc7

FAX pour soumissions. (418) 648-2209

Revision to a Request for a Standing Offer
Révision a une demande d'offre a commandes
Regional Individual Standing Offer (RISO)

Offre a commandes individuelle régionale (OCIR)

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless
otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the
Offer remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication
contraire, les modalités de I'offre demeurent les mémes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

TPSGC/PWGSC

BFC Bagotville, CP 380
CFB Bagotville, PO Box 380
Bétiment 62, local 112
Building 62, Room 112

Travaux publics et Services
gouvernementaux Canada

Title - Sujet

RISO - Bedding (pillows, flat sheet

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Date

WO0106-14R106/A 2014-08-19

Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client Amendment No. - N° modif.
14136-001 002

File No. - N° de dossier CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

BAP-4-37067 (001)

GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG
PW-$BAL-001-16019

Date of Original Request for Standing Offer

R - 2014-07-18

Date de la demande de I'offre a commandes originale
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin  |Time Zone
at-a 02:00 PM Fuseau horaire

; Heure Avancée de
on - le 2014-09-02 I'Ect LAE
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions a: Buyer Id - Id de I'acheteur
Tremblay, Marial bal 001
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone FAX No. - N° de FAX

(418) 677-4000 (4159)

() -

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée

Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:
Destination - des biens, services et construction:

Livraisons aux deux sites suivants :

1) Garnison Valcartier
Courcel ette (Québec) GOA 420

2) Garnison St-Jean
St-Jean-sur-Richelieu (Québec) J0J 1RO

Security - Sécurité
This revision does not change the security requirements of the Offer.
Cette révision ne change pas | es besoins en matiere de sécurité de la présente offre.

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Yes - Oui

=

Acknowledgement copy required No - Non

e

Accusé de réception requis

The Offeror hereby acknowledges this revision to its Offer.
Le proposant constate, par la présente, cette révision a son offre.

Signature Date

Alouette
Québec
GOV1A0

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of offeror. (type or print)
Nom et titre de la personne autorisée a signer au nom du proposant.
(taper ou écrire en caractéres d'imprimerie)

For the Minister - Pour le Ministre

[ by |

Canada
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Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Amd. No. - N° de la modif. Buyer ID - Id de I'acheteur
WO0106-14R106/A 002 bal 001
Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client File No. - N° du dossier CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No/ N° VME

14136-001

BAP-4-37067

Enquiries - Bid Solicitation - Clause # 2.3

To ensure consistency and quality of information provided to bidders, significant enquiries
received and the replies to such enquiries will be provided smultaneoudly to bidders to which the
bid solicitation has been sent, without revealing the sources of the enquiries.

Here are other questions which we have received until now:

Notice: Question and answer # 1 were provided in revision # 001.

Question 2

Answer 2:

Question 3:

Answer 3:

Question 4.

Answer 4:

Question 5:

Answer 5:

The delivery period of 30 calendar days s relatively short. Can you change the
delivery period to 60 calendar days?

Thedédlivery period specified in clause 6.3.1 of page 17 is changed to sixty
(60) calendar days.

What fabric Thread-Count is required for pillow outer fabric?

No matter the thread-count for pillow outer fabric.

What type of polyester filling is required for the pillows. There are many grades
out there in the market?

Non-allergenic, 100% polyester stuffing, no matter the grade.

Do you require T200 Percale fabric on both sides of the mattress covers. i.e on
top and bottom?

On thetop only.

All other terms and conditions of the solicitation remain the same.
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